California Baptist (9-10,1-4 WAC) -vs- Chicago St. (1-19,1-6 WAC)
01/21/20 at Emil and Patricia A. Jones Convocation Center, Chicago, IL

Date: 01/21/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: d;;]%gnggf) California Baptist 18] 19| 31| 12| 80

Site: Emil and Patricia A. Jones Convocation Center, Chicago, IL Chicago St. 15 12 19 19 65

Referees: Tyler Trimble, Anita Ortega, Angel Kent

California Baptist 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23 Ram,Lexy * 26 7-10 2-4 3-3 2-5 7 2 3 0 1 1 19

12 Brown,Delacy * 23 3-9 1-6 4-6 0-5 5 2 2 1 0 1 11

30 Afu,Tiena * 23 3-4 1-2 2-2 3-3 6 5 3 0 0 0 9

10 Dale,Georgia * 26 3-8 2-5 0-0 0-7 7 3 3 2 0 4 8

03 Olaeta,Ane * 29 3-11 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 3 1 0 7

21  Wu,Taylor 24 5-11 2-4 1-3 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 13

14  Palma,Sydney 18 3-6 0-3 4-6 0-5 5 4 1 3 1 1 10

13 Neale,Tiena 15 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 3

15 Einarsdottir,Ragnheidur 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 1 0 0

02  With,Lauren 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

22  Champion,Gracie 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-67 10-33 14-20 7-38 45 20 16 12 4 7 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 1-6 16.67 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-18 33.33 % 1-9 11.11 % 6-8 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 10-16 62.50 % 5-9 55.56 % 6-7 85.71 %

4th Quarter 4-16  25.00 % 3-9 33.33% 1-3 33.33 %

Total 28-67 41.8 % 10-33 30.3 % 14-20 70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 24

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 O

Chicago St. 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22 Mata Boix,Ines * 38 11-16 0-0 2-2 5-8 13 4 4 2 0 0 24

04  CIiff,Alexandria * 40 5-10 1-1 3-4 1-4 5 3 4 2 0 3 14

21  Poumiphat,Aja * 34 3-9 0-3 2-2 1-3 4 3 5 0 1 1 8

10 Bowers,Tyeshia * 30 1-14 1-3 2-6 0-5 5 0 2 2 0 0 5

20 Carstens,Bethany * 22 1-13 1-8 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 [¢] 0 5

14  Adediran,Precious 16 1-2 1-2 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 3 0 0 5

05  Miller,Nadia 20 2-7 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 2 1 1 0 0 4

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-71 4-17 13-18 11-34 45 15 17 11 1 4 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-21 28.57 % 2-7 28.57 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-20 25.00 % 0-4 0.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

3rd Quarter
4th Quarter

6-13 46.15 %
7-17 41.18 %

1-2 50.00 %
1-4 25.00 %

6-8 75.00 %
4-4 100.00 %

Total

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

24-71 33.8%

Bench Points: 9

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 15

4-17 23.5%

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 O

13-18 72.2%

Fast Break Points: 9



VISITORS: California Baptist

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chicago St.

MISS FT by BROWN,DELACY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BROWN,DELACY

TURNOVER by OLAETA,ANE

GOOD JUMPER by OLAETA,ANE(in the paint)

STEAL by DALE,GEORGIA
GOOD LAYUP by AFU,TIENA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by DALE,GEORGIA

REBOUND DEF by RAM,LEXY
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DELACY

REBOUND DEF by AFU,TIENA
MISS 3PTR by OLAETA,ANE

REBOUND DEF by DALE,GEORGIA
GOOD JUMPER by DALE,GEORGIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DALE,GEORGIA
TURNOVER by BROWN,DELACY

TURNOVER by OLAETA,ANE
SUB OUT by OLAETA,ANE
SUB OUT by BROWN,DELACY
SUB IN by PALMA,SYDNEY
SUB IN by WU, TAYLOR

FOUL by DALE,GEORGIA

MISS JUMPER by RAM,LEXY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RAM,LEXY
GOOD LAYUP by RAM,LEXY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WU,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by AFU,TIENA

REBOUND DEF by RAM,LEXY
TURNOVER by PALMA,SYDNEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DALE,GEORGIA

SUB OUT by AFU,TIENA

SUB IN by OLAETA,ANE

SUB IN by EINARSDOTTIR,RAGNHEI

GOOD JUMPER by PALMA,SYDNEY(in the paint)

09:44
09:44
09:44
09:22
09:10
09:01
08:46
08:30
08:30
08:24

08:15

08:05

07:41

07:32
07:14
07:06
06:39
06:34
06:18
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
05:54
05:54
05:54
05:41
05:35
05:21

05:15
04:55
04:47
04:30
04:30
04:30
04:30
04:30
04:30

04:22 9-11

03:55 11-11

1-0
1-2

1-5
3-5

55

7-5

-7

7-8

9-8

FOUL by MATA BOIX,INES

Vi
H1 GOOD JUMPER by MATA BOIX,INES
ASSIST by POUMIPHAT,AJA

H4 GOOD 3PTR by BOWERS,TYESHIA
H2
TURNOVER by MATA BOIX,INES

MISS 3PTR by POUMIPHAT,AJA

REBOUND DEF by BOWERS, TYESHIA
MISS JUMPER by BOWERS,TYESHIA

REBOUND DEF by BOWERS, TYESHIA
MISS 3PTR by CARSTENS,BETHANY

V2
MISS JUMPER by POUMIPHAT,AJA

GOOD LAYUP by MATA BOIX,INES(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOWERS,TYESHIA

MISS FT by BOWERS, TYESHIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
H1 GOOD FT by BOWERS, TYESHIA

Vi
MISS 3PTR by BOWERS,TYESHIA
REBOUND OFF by MATA BOIX,INES
MISS 3PTR by CARSTENS,BETHANY

REBOUND DEF by POUMIPHAT,AJA
MISS JUMPER by MATA BOIX,INES

H2 GOOD 3PTR by CARSTENS,BETHANY
ASSIST by CLIFF,ALEXANDRIA



03:44 MISS LAYUP by MATA BOIX,INES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EINARSDOTTIR,RAGNHEI --
TURNOVER by EINARSDOTTIR,RAGNHEI 03:39
03:39 STEAL by CLIFF,ALEXANDRIA
03:34 11-13 H2 GOOD LAYUP by MATA BOIX,INES(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CLIFF,ALEXANDRIA
MISS 3PTR by RAM,LEXY 03:17
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,TYESHIA
03:04 MISS 3PTR by CARSTENS,BETHANY
REBOUND DEF by RAM,LEXY --
GOOD LAYUP by WU, TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:56 13-13
ASSIST by RAM,LEXY --
02:44 13-15 H2 GOOD LAYUP by MATA BOIX,INES(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by POUMIPHAT,AJA

GOOD 3PTR by WU, TAYLOR 02:33 16-15 V1
ASSIST by RAM,LEXY -
02:18 MISS JUMPER by BOWERS, TYESHIA
- REBOUND OFF by MATA BOIX,INES
02:12 MISS LAYUP by MATA BOIX,INES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OLAETA,ANE -
02:08 FOUL by POUMIPHAT,AJA
02:08 SUB OUT by MATA BOIX,INES
02:08 SUB IN by MILLER,NADIA
SUB OUT by PALMA,SYDNEY 02:08
SUB OUT by EINARSDOTTIR,RAGNHEI 02:08
SUB OUT by WU, TAYLOR 02:08
SUB OUT by RAM,LEXY 02:08
SUB IN by DALE,GEORGIA 02:08
SUB IN by BROWN,DELACY 02:08
SUB IN by NEALE,TIENA 02:08
SUB IN by AFU,TIENA 02:08
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DELACY 02:02
= REBOUND DEF by CLIFF,ALEXANDRIA
FOUL by AFU,TIENA 02:00
01:49 MISS JUMPER by BOWERS, TYESHIA
REBOUND DEF by AFU,TIENA -
MISS LAYUP by DALE,GEORGIA(in the paint) 01:41
- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,NADIA
01:26 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,NADIA
REBOUND DEF by DALE,GEORGIA -
MISS JUMPER by DALE,GEORGIA(in the paint) 01:06
- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,NADIA
00:50 MISS JUMPER by POUMIPHAT,AJA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DELACY --
GOOD JUMPER by AFU,TIENA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:43 18-15 V3
ASSIST by BROWN,DELACY --
00:23 MISS JUMPER by CLIFF,ALEXANDRIA
REBOUND DEF by DALE,GEORGIA --
MISS JUMPER by OLAETA,ANE 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: California Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chicago St.
10:00 SUB OUT by MILLER,NADIA
10:00 SUB IN by MATA BOIX,INES
SUB OUT by NEALE,TIENA 10:00
SUB IN by RAM,LEXY 10:00
09:44 MISS JUMPER by CARSTENS,BETHANY

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DELACY =
MISS JUMPER by OLAETA,ANE(in the paint) 09:27



REBOUND DEF by RAM,LEXY
MISS 3PTR by DALE,GEORGIA

FOUL by AFU,TIENA

SUB OUT by BROWN,DELACY
SUB OUT by AFU,TIENA

SUB IN by PALMA,SYDNEY
SUB IN by WU, TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by OLAETA,ANE

MISS 3PTR by PALMA,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by DALE,GEORGIA

MISS FT by PALMA,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PALMA,SYDNEY
FOUL by PALMA,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by DALE,GEORGIA
GOOD JUMPER by WU,TAYLOR(in the paint)

STEAL by PALMA,SYDNEY
GOOD LAYUP by RAM,LEXY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by DALE,GEORGIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

BLOCK by RAM,LEXY
REBOUND DEF by PALMA,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by PALMA,SYDNEY

FOUL by DALE,GEORGIA
SUB OUT by DALE,GEORGIA
SUB OUT by PALMA,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by RAM,LEXY

SUB IN by BROWN,DELACY
SUB IN by NEALE, TIENA
SUB IN by AFU, TIENA

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,DELACY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WU,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,DELACY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WU,TAYLOR

19-15

21-15

23-15

23-17

25-17
25-19

27-19

V 4

V 6

V 8

V 6

V 8
V 6

V 8

REBOUND DEF by MATA BOIX,INES
MISS JUMPER by CARSTENS,BETHANY

REBOUND DEF by POUMIPHAT,AJA
MISS JUMPER by BOWERS,TYESHIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CARSTENS,BETHANY

REBOUND DEF by MATA BOIX,INES

TURNOVER by CLIFF,ALEXANDRIA

REBOUND DEF by MATA BOIX,INES
MISS 3PTR by CARSTENS,BETHANY

FOUL by CLIFF,ALEXANDRIA

MISS JUMPER by CARSTENS,BETHANY

TURNOVER by BOWERS,TYESHIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CARSTENS,BETHANY

REBOUND DEF by BOWERS, TYESHIA

GOOD LAYUP by MATA BOIX,INES(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLIFF,ALEXANDRIA

GOOD JUMPER by CLIFF,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MATA BOIX,INES

SUB OUT by CARSTENS,BETHANY
SUB IN by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS
TURNOVER by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS

MISS 3PTR by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS
FOUL by POUMIPHAT,AJA

SUB OUT by POUMIPHAT,AJA
SUB IN by MILLER,NADIA



GOOD FT by WU, TAYLOR(fastbreak) 05:00 28-19 V9

MISS FT by WU, TAYLOR(fastbreak) 05:00
= REBOUND DEF by MATA BOIX, INES
04:33 MISS JUMPER by CLIFF,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS
04:13 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,NADIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MATA BOIX,INES
04:09 28-21 V7 GOOD LAYUP by MATA BOIX,INES(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by OLAETA,ANE(in the paint) 03:58
- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,NADIA
FOUL by AFU,TIENA 03:51
SUB OUT by OLAETA,ANE 03:51
SUB OUT by NEALE, TIENA 03:51
SUB OUT by AFU,TIENA 03:51
SUB IN by DALE,GEORGIA 03:51
SUB IN by EINARSDOTTIR,RAGNHEI 03:51
SUB IN by RAM,LEXY 03:51
03:45 MISS JUMPER by BOWERS, TYESHIA

-- REBOUND OFF by MATA BOIX,INES
03:39 28-23 V5 GOOD LAYUP by MATA BOIX,INES(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by EINARSDOTTIR,RAGNHEI 03:25
-- REBOUND DEF by MATA BOIX,INES
FOUL by WU,TAYLOR 03:17
SUB OUT by WU, TAYLOR 03:17
SUB IN by PALMA,SYDNEY 03:17
03:17 28-24 V4 GOOD FT by BOWERS,TYESHIA(fastbreak)
03:15 MISS FT by BOWERS, TYESHIA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by PALMA,SYDNEY -
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,DELACY(in the paint) 02:59
REBOUND OFF by EINARSDOTTIR,RAGNHEI -
MISS LAYUP by EINARSDOTTIR,RAGNHEI(in the paint) 02:55
REBOUND OFF by RAM,LEXY -
GOOD 3PTR by RAM,LEXY 02:51 31-24 V7
ASSIST by EINARSDOTTIR,RAGNHEI -

02:43 MISS JUMPER by MATA BOIX,INES

- REBOUND OFF by MATA BOIX,INES
02:35 31-26 V5 GOOD LAYUP by MATA BOIX,INES(in the paint)

02:18 FOUL by MILLER,NADIA
02:18 SUB OUT by MILLER,NADIA
02:18 SUB IN by CARSTENS,BETHANY
SUB OUT by EINARSDOTTIR,RAGNHEI 02:18
SUB IN by OLAETA,ANE 02:18
GOOD FT by BROWN,DELACY 02:18 32-26 V6
GOOD FT by BROWN,DELACY 02:18 33-26 V7
02:09 MISS JUMPER by CARSTENS,BETHANY
REBOUND DEF by PALMA,SYDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by OLAETA,ANE 01:59
-- REBOUND DEF by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS
01:48 MISS JUMPER by BOWERS,TYESHIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DALE,GEORGIA --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DELACY 01:38

- REBOUND DEF by CLIFF,ALEXANDRIA
01:16 MISS JUMPER by BOWERS, TYESHIA
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DELACY -
GOOD JUMPER by PALMA,SYDNEY (fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:08 35-26 V9
ASSIST by BROWN,DELACY -
FOUL by PALMA,SYDNEY 00:51
00:51 MISS FT by CLIFF,ALEXANDRIA
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:51 35-27 V8 GOOD FT by CLIFF,ALEXANDRIA
00:37 FOUL by CLIFF,ALEXANDRIA
GOOD FT by PALMA,SYDNEY 00:37 36-27 V9



GOOD FT by PALMA,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by DALE,GEORGIA
SUB OUT by PALMA,SYDNEY
SUB IN by NEALE, TIENA
SUB IN by WU, TAYLOR

STEAL by RAM,LEXY
MISS 3PTR by WU, TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:08
00:08
00:00

3rd Play By Play

37-27 V10

TURNOVER by MATA BOIX,INES

VISITORS: California Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chicago St.
10:00 SUB OUT by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS
10:00 SUB IN by POUMIPHAT,AJA
SUB OUT by NEALE,TIENA 10:00
SUB OUT by WU, TAYLOR 10:00
SUB IN by DALE,GEORGIA 10:00
SUB IN by AFU,TIENA 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by RAM,LEXY(in the paint) 09:52 39-27 V12
ASSIST by AFU,TIENA -
09:52 FOUL by CLIFF,ALEXANDRIA
GOOD FT by RAM,LEXY 09:52 40-27 V13
09:31 40-29 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by POUMIPHAT,AJA(in the paint)
== ASSIST by CLIFF,ALEXANDRIA
GOOD 3PTR by AFU,TIENA 09:19 43-29 V14
ASSIST by OLAETA,ANE -
09:05 MISS JUMPER by BOWERS, TYESHIA
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DELACY -
MISS JUMPER by OLAETA,ANE(in the paint) 08:50
- REBOUND DEF by POUMIPHAT,AJA
08:30 MISS 3PTR by POUMIPHAT,AJA
REBOUND DEF by OLAETA,ANE -
08:28 FOUL by POUMIPHAT,AJA
08:28 SUB OUT by POUMIPHAT,AJA
08:28 SUB IN by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS
MISS 3PTR by RAM,LEXY 08:17
- REBOUND DEF by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS
FOUL by BROWN,DELACY 08:08
08:08 MISS FT by BOWERS,TYESHIA
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:07 MISS FT by BOWERS,TYESHIA
REBOUND DEF by AFU,TIENA -
GOOD JUMPER by RAM,LEXY(in the paint) 07:49 45-29 V 16
07:27 MISS JUMPER by BOWERS, TYESHIA
BLOCK by OLAETA,ANE 07:27
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:20 TURNOVER by BOWERS,TYESHIA
07:02 FOUL by CARSTENS,BETHANY
GOOD FT by AFU,TIENA 07:02 46-29 V17
GOOD FT by AFU,TIENA 07:02 47-29 V18
07:02 SUB OUT by BOWERS, TYESHIA
07:02 SUB IN by POUMIPHAT,AJA
06:41 MISS JUMPER by CLIFF,ALEXANDRIA
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DELACY -
MISS 3PTR by DALE,GEORGIA 06:33
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:14 TURNOVER by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS
STEAL by DALE,GEORGIA 06:14
GOOD LAYUP by RAM,LEXY (fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:07 49-29 V20

ASSIST by DALE,GEORGIA



05:51 49-31 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by POUMIPHAT,AJA

05:43 FOUL by MATA BOIX,INES
SUB OUT by OLAETA,ANE 05:43
SUB IN by PALMA,SYDNEY 05:43
GOOD FT by BROWN,DELACY (fastbreak) 05:43 50-31 V19
MISS FT by BROWN,DELACY (fastbreak) 05:41
-- REBOUND DEF by MATA BOIX,INES
FOUL by RAM,LEXY 05:33
SUB OUT by BROWN,DELACY 05:33
SUB IN by WU, TAYLOR 05:33

05:33 50-32 V 18 GOOD FT by CLIFF,ALEXANDRIA
05:33 50-33 V 17 GOOD FT by CLIFF,ALEXANDRIA

05:23 FOUL by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS
GOOD FT by RAM,LEXY 05:21 51-33 V18
GOOD FT by RAM,LEXY 05:21 52-33 V19
FOUL by RAM,LEXY 05:17
05:10 MISS JUMPER by CARSTENS,BETHANY
REBOUND DEF by PALMA,SYDNEY -
TURNOVER by PALMA,SYDNEY 05:03
05:03 STEAL by CLIFF,ALEXANDRIA
04:57 TURNOVER by CARSTENS,BETHANY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
04:57 SUB OUT by CARSTENS,BETHANY
04:57 SUB IN by MILLER,NADIA
SUB OUT by DALE,GEORGIA 04:57
SUB IN by OLAETA,ANE 04:57
MISS JUMPER by OLAETA,ANE(in the paint) 04:42
REBOUND OFF by AFU,TIENA -
04:42 BLOCK by POUMIPHAT,AJA
GOOD 3PTR by RAM,LEXY 04:37 55-33 V22

ASSIST by AFU,TIENA --
04:17 55-36 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS
-- ASSIST by MILLER,NADIA

GOOD LAYUP by PALMA,SYDNEY (in the paint) 04:05 57-36 V21
ASSIST by RAM,LEXY --

FOUL by PALMA,SYDNEY 03:48

SUB OUT by RAM,LEXY 03:48

SUB OUT by AFU,TIENA 03:48

SUB IN by DALE,GEORGIA 03:48

SUB IN by BROWN,DELACY 03:48

03:48 57-37 V 20 GOOD FT by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS
03:48 57-38 V 19 GOOD FT by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS
GOOD 3PTR by DALE,GEORGIA(fastbreak) 03:43 60-38 V22
ASSIST by OLAETA,ANE --

03:30 TURNOVER by MILLER,NADIA
STEAL by DALE,GEORGIA 03:30
TURNOVER by DALE,GEORGIA 03:25

03:12 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,NADIA(in the paint)
BLOCK by PALMA,SYDNEY 03:12

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by BROWN,DELACY 03:06
03:06 60-39 V21 GOOD FT by MATA BOIX,INES
03:06 60-40 V 20 GOOD FT by MATA BOIX,INES

FOUL by PALMA,SYDNEY 02:37
TURNOVER by PALMA,SYDNEY 02:37
SUB OUT by PALMA,SYDNEY 02:37
SUB IN by AFU, TIENA 02:37
02:25 TURNOVER by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS
STEAL by DALE,GEORGIA 02:25
MISS 3PTR by WU, TAYLOR 02:17

REBOUND OFF by AFU,TIENA --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DELACY 02:07



-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,NADIA
02:02 SUB OUT by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS
02:02 SUB IN by BOWERS,TYESHIA
01:54 60-42 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by MATA BOIX,INES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by POUMIPHAT,AJA
GOOD 3PTR by DALE,GEORGIA 01:36 63-42 V21
ASSIST by AFU,TIENA --
01:14 63-44 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by MATA BOIX,INES
-- ASSIST by POUMIPHAT,AJA

GOOD 3PTR by OLAETA,ANE 01:04 66-44 V 22
00:53 66-46 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,NADIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 00:53
SUB OUT by WU, TAYLOR 00:53
SUB IN by RAM,LEXY 00:53
TURNOVER by OLAETA,ANE 00:36
00:36 STEAL by POUMIPHAT,AJA
00:23 MISS JUMPER by MATA BOIX,INES
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
SUB OUT by DALE,GEORGIA 00:21
SUB IN by NEALE,TIENA 00:21
GOOD JUMPER by OLAETA,ANE(in the paint) 00:01 68-46 V 22

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: California Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chicago St.
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,DELACY 09:40 71-46 V 25
ASSIST by OLAETA,ANE -
09:19 TURNOVER by CLIFF,ALEXANDRIA
STEAL by BROWN,DELACY 09:19
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DELACY 09:12
REBOUND OFF by AFU,TIENA -
MISS 3PTR by NEALE, TIENA 09:07
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:51 MISS 3PTR by BOWERS,TYESHIA
REBOUND DEF by RAM,LEXY -
MISS 3PTR by NEALE, TIENA 08:42
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by AFU,TIENA 08:39
SUB OUT by OLAETA,ANE 08:39
SUB OUT by AFU,TIENA 08:39
SUB IN by EINARSDOTTIR,RAGNHEI 08:39
SUB IN by WU, TAYLOR 08:39

08:20 71-48 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,NADIA
-- ASSIST by BOWERS,TYESHIA

SUB OUT by BROWN,DELACY 08:14
SUB IN by DALE,GEORGIA 08:14

08:06 FOUL by MATA BOIX,INES
TURNOVER by DALE,GEORGIA 08:06

07:55 MISS JUMPER by POUMIPHAT,AJA

-- REBOUND OFF by CLIFF,ALEXANDRIA
07:43 71-50 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by MATA BOIX,INES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by POUMIPHAT,AJA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:43
MISS LAYUP by NEALE,TIENA(in the paint) 07:30
- REBOUND DEF by CLIFF,ALEXANDRIA
FOUL by DALE,GEORGIA 07:21
07:14 MISS 3PTR by POUMIPHAT,AJA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
MISS LAYUP by WU, TAYLOR(in the paint) 06:55



BLOCK by EINARSDOTTIR,RAGNHEI
REBOUND DEF by WU,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by DALE,GEORGIA

FOUL by NEALE,TIENA

SUB OUT by DALE,GEORGIA

SUB OUT by RAM,LEXY

SUB IN by OLAETA,ANE
SUB IN by PALMA,SYDNEY

TURNOVER by NEALE,TIENA

FOUL by NEALE,TIENA

SUB OUT by EINARSDOTTIR,RAGNHEI
SUB IN by AFU, TIENA

REBOUND DEF by OLAETA,ANE
GOOD LAYUP by WU, TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS FT by WU, TAYLOR(fastbreak)
FOUL by AFU,TIENA

SUB OUT by AFU,TIENA
SUB IN by WITH,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by WU,TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PALMA,SYDNEY
GOOD 3PTR by NEALE, TIENA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by PALMA,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by WITH,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by PALMA,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by OLAETA,ANE
SUB IN by CHAMPION,GRACIE

MISS LAYUP by CHAMPION,GRACIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WITH,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by WU,TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CHAMPION,GRACIE

FOUL by NEALE,TIENA

06:48
06:48

06:37
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:18
06:11
05:43
05:43
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:24
05:18
05:18
05:15
05:14
05:14
05:14
05:14
05:14
05:14
05:14
04:53

04:48

04:40

04:17

04:10
03:52
03:52
03:52
03:52
03:47

03:28

03:23

02:50

02:38

02:12

01:55

71-52

73-52

73-53
73-54

76-54

76-57

76-59

V19

V21

V 20
V19

V 22

V 19

V 17

REBOUND DEF by CLIFF,ALEXANDRIA
MISS LAYUP by BOWERS, TYESHIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,NADIA

SUB OUT by BOWERS, TYESHIA
SUB IN by CARSTENS,BETHANY

MISS 3PTR by CARSTENS,BETHANY
REBOUND OFF by POUMIPHAT,AJA
GOOD JUMPER by POUMIPHAT,AJA

STEAL by CLIFF,ALEXANDRIA

MISS LAYUP by CLIFF,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint)

FOUL by CARSTENS,BETHANY

REBOUND DEF by CARSTENS,BETHANY

GOOD FT by CARSTENS,BETHANY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CARSTENS,BETHANY (fastbreak)
SUB OUT by CARSTENS,BETHANY

SUB IN by BOWERS,TYESHIA

REBOUND DEF by MATA BOIX,INES
MISS JUMPER by BOWERS,TYESHIA

MISS LAYUP by CLIFF,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOWERS, TYESHIA
SUB OUT by BOWERS, TYESHIA
SUB IN by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS

GOOD 3PTR by CLIFF,ALEXANDRIA
ASSIST by MATA BOIX,INES
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,NADIA

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,NADIA

REBOUND DEF by MATA BOIX, INES
GOOD LAYUP by CLIFF,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MATA BOIX,INES

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:55 76-60 V 16 GOOD FT by POUMIPHAT,AJA



GOOD 3PTR by WU, TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by CHAMPION,GRACIE

MISS JUMPER by WU,TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS FT by PALMA,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PALMA,SYDNEY

76-61
79-61

79-63

80-63
80-65

V 15
V 18

V 16

V 17
V 15

GOOD FT by POUMIPHAT,AJA
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,NADIA

FOUL by MILLER,NADIA

REBOUND DEF by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS

GOOD JUMPER by CLIFF,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint)

ASSIST by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS
FOUL by MATA BOIX,INES

GOOD LAYUP by CLIFF,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MATA BOIX,INES



